15/5/2010

Weekend S

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (3



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Auto	omobile
LONPAC INSURAN	CE BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC170	24640/Aes3
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CON	ICOURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 28-12-2017 Code: LPC2	
1.	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CL	AIM
Insured Veh.	SLP 6856G	Veh. Inspected	EW 3363C
Policy No.	Z17VP05014641	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	17/17/17/VP05/020210	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	28/12/2017
2.	Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
Make & Mode	l.	c.c	0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	95
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer	101	Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
3.	Condit	ions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyr	е		mm
L/H Front Tyr	e		mm
R/H Rear Tyre)		mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	Descripti	on of Damages	
5.	Genera	I Information	
Accident Date		Inspection Date	28/12/2017
Survey held a			
	8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #01-0 SINGAPORE 415875	17 PREMIER @ KAKI BU	JKIT
5a.	R	emarks	

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Policy / Claim		7/1/05/020	12/0
Insured Veh N	10:	P 6856G	
Accident Date	/Time: _ 8/	11/2017 - 1600	ohrs.
At / along _	Jalan a	hmad Ibra	him
Please select	one of the follow	ing surveyors to	inspect
T/P Veh No	EW3363C	at workshop	Me Car auto
Pt	te Ltd		

Lonpac's Fax No / Tel: 6296 2706 / 6250 7388

Please select one of the following surveyors:

No	Name of Surveyor	Please tick V
1	Wilson Teo	
. 2	Xing Guo Qiang	X STRICTLY NO!
3	Mohamad Taufikh	No:
4	Kalvin Ang	
5	Sebastian Yeang	
6	Adrian Ling	
7	Mohammed Rasul	, v
8	Marcus Chua	
9 Kenneth Kong		
10	Ma Chin Fook	

Prepare by: Eric Woo

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 5:08 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

mscarautopl@gmail.com; MT_Claim_SG

Subject:

FW: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8

November 2017

Attachments:

CCF27122017.pdf

11.11am @ 28/12/17

vehicle In Person @ Raymond

Dear Catherine,

For your necessary action.

Best Regards Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: MS Group Office [mailto:msgroupoffice@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 5:04 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; mscarautopl@gmail.com

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017

Dear Gerald,

With reference to your list of surveyors, we are agreeable with the appointment of Adrian Ling of LKK as the SJE for subject claim.

Kindly note our personnel in charge for the survey as follows:-

Contact Person: Mr. Desmond Ng (9725-4442) Contact Email: mscarautopl@gmail.com

Thank you for your kind attention to our request.

On Wed, Dec 27, 2017 at 3:24 PM, GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com > wrote:

Our Ref

: 17/17/17/VP05/020210

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Desmond,

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
From: MS Group Office [mailto:msgroupoffice@gmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 2:46 PM
To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; GERALD POH WEE BIN Cc: mscarautopl@gmail.com Subject: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017
Dear Gerald,
I understand that Eric is not around today, kindly refer to our 2 Days Notice and assist with necessary.
Thank you.
······································
Road Traffic Accident Involving EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017, Time around 16:00 @ Jalan Ahmad Ibrahim before Roundabout
We represent our client; Wong Wun Tiew, to notify you of the aforesaid road traffic accident involving our client's vehicle registration number: EW 3363C and your insured's vehicle registration number: SLP 6856G. Enclosed herewith a copy of the Singapore Accident Statement / Traffic Police Report filed for your reference.
Enclosed herewith a copy of our 2 Days Notice Letter and the relevant Singapore Accident Statement filed for your reference.
Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your list of at least ten (10) motor surveyors, via email to the following personnel:-

Please see attached letter and revert to us.

Contact Person: Mr. Desmond Ng (9725-4442) Contact Email: mscarautopl@gmail.com CC Email: msgroupoffice@gmail.com
Thank you for your attention to this email and we look forward to your earliest reply.
The above settlement is in respect of our client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.
Cheers,
Adel MS Car Auto Pte Ltd
8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07
Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875
Telephone: 6385-1838
Fax: 6386-1838

The above settlement is in respect of our client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.

Cheers, Adel

MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Telephone: 6385-1838

Telephone: 6385-1838 Fax: 6386-1838

MS CAR AUTO PTE LYD 8 Kelki Eurkt Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bullit Singapore 41,5875 TP Lon Poc A Vos. ZN6041245 SJE: Vehicle Nos: EW3363C Date of Survey: Model in Toyota 86 Contacts: Year: CONTROL OF STATE OF S Working Day: n the case of the control of 2,685.00 1280 Detorned 2,685.00 | 5 Rear bumper reinforcement Sext 1,045.00 - 58 S 1,045.00 \$ Rear bumper upper reselver 2 Auf 85.00 S 170.00 3 2 3 Rest bumper lower bracket of publications 244.00 K \$ 122.00 \$ 370:00 82 Mear bumper side retainer NAV 2 185.00 \$ Bootlie Reji 2,236.00 \$ 2,236.00 Boot lid damper 362.00 \$ 584.00 8 Boot lid hinga 2 332.00 \$ 664.00 NOT NEW Soot lid weatherstrip 385.00 \$ 385.00 10 Boot lid stopper 2 32.00 \$ 64.00 121.00 \$ 242.00 11 Tail lamp stopper 2 688 LH crucked 2 254.00 \$ 2,508:00 1976.25 12 Tellionip 2 245.00 490.00 13 Tail lamp lower bracket 5 1,542.00 \$ 1,542.00 14 Rear end panel 589.00 \$ 589.00 1 15 Rear and panel top gamish 989.10 \$ ALA 969.10 Rear fender side inner trim RM 1 180,30 Exhaust bracket 180.30 \$ 18 Sohaust pipe mounting 2 45.00 \$ 90.00 Parts Sub Total : 15,157.40 Discount 25%: 3 789 35 ALC: NO PARTS TOTAL: AS THE RE MADE AND AND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY 30 Rear bumper dip set 70.00 \$ 70.00 5,800.00 2500 . Rest bumper ower diffuser De tolmed 5,800.00 \$ -25,0 Rear burger diffuser reflector Could 800.00 \$ 800.00 Bootid inner trim clip set 15-4 ~ 70.00 70.00 | 5 use m 200.00 Sootid emblem 200.00 5 - 50 Scotlid tall sticker This " N/60 200.00 5 200.00 \$ 4330 55.00 55.00 End panel top gamish olip set MH W 80.00 insteas triol laned brill 80.00 \$ Rear fender side inner trim clip set 120.00 \$ 120.00 8.00000 1500 Bent Hite Exhaust system 8 cop.op | 5 5 SPECIAL NETT TOYAL : 海绵特殊 AND REGINARY OF A TOTAL PROSESS OF THE SECOND SECON 1,400.00 600 Out off, replace rear end panel and floor panel, straighten, realign rear chassis frame 1,400.00 800 Spray painting on damage and affected area 1570 -80 350.00 Dismantle and install exhaust pipe system to enable repairs 4 430.00 60 Dismantle and install rear seats, speaker board and seats trimming 5 Perform rear lighting wiring check and test function 80.00-30 \$ 100.00 X Conduct water leakage on welding joint area 120.00 To check wheel alignment 6 120.00 To check wheel alignment LABOUR TOTAL ; Atta: Adrian Ling 11,368.05 into hence nonly PARTS TOTAL: \$ SPECIAL NETT TOTAL: \$ 15,395.00 3,720.00 LABOUR TOTAL: \$ 6841 6315 Deduct 20%: \$ • Third part 6,096.61, on a "Without Prejudice" basis \$ * No illeg **24,386.44** on Sovepared by Desmonding - Page 1 of 1 GRAND TOTAL: total: 787625 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveized and Is subject to final approval from insur-4/5: 6.3 K. 05 Days Acknowledged by Repairer

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 5:08 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: mscarautopl@gmail.com; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017

Dear Catherine,

For your necessary action.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: MS Group Office [mailto:msgroupoffice@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 5:04 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT Claim SG; mscarautopl@gmail.com

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017

Dear Gerald,

With reference to your list of surveyors, we are agreeable with the appointment of <u>Adrian Ling of LKK</u> as the SJE for subject claim.

Kindly note our personnel in charge for the survey as follows:-

Contact Person: Mr. Desmond Ng (9725-4442)
Contact Email: mscarautopl@gmail.com

Thank you for your kind attention to our request.

On Wed, Dec 27, 2017 at 3:24 PM, GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com > wrote:

Our Ref : 17/17/17/VP05/020210

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Desmond,

Please see attached letter and revert to us.

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 January 2018 3:46 PM

To:

'mscarautopl@gmail.com'; 'msgroupoffice@gmail.com'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November

2017

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: MS Group Office [mailto:msgroupoffice@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 5:04 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; mscarautopl@gmail.com

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017

Dear Gerald,

With reference to your list of surveyors, we are agreeable with the appointment of <u>Adrian Ling of LKK</u> as the SJE for subject claim.

Kindly note our personnel in charge for the survey as follows:-

Contact Person: Mr. Desmond Ng (9725-4442)
Contact Email: mscarautopl@gmail.com

Thank you for your kind attention to our request.

On Wed, Dec 27, 2017 at 3:24 PM, GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com > wrote:

Our Ref

: 17/17/17/VP05/020210

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Desmond,

Please see attached letter and revert to us.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: MS Group Office [mailto:msgroupoffice@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 2:46 PM To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: mscarautopl@gmail.com

Subject: 2 Days Notice: EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017

Dear Gerald,

I understand that Eric is not around today, kindly refer to our 2 Days Notice and assist with necessary.
Thank you.
Road Traffic Accident Involving EW 3363C (Our Ref) and SLP 6856G (Your Ref) Dated 8 November 2017, Time around 16:00 @ Jalan Ahmad Ibrahim before Roundabout
We represent our client; Wong Wun Tiew, to notify you of the aforesaid road traffic accident involving our client's vehicle registration number: EW 3363C and your insured's vehicle registration number: SLP 6856G. Enclosed herewith a copy of the Singapore Accident Statement Traffic Police Report filed for your reference.
Enclosed herewith a copy of our 2 Days Notice Letter and the relevant Singapore Accident Statement filed for your reference.
Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your list of at least ten (10) motor surveyors, via email to the following personnel
Contact Person: Mr. Desmond Ng (9725-4442) Contact Email: mscarautopl@gmail.com CC Email: msgroupoffice@gmail.com
Thank you for your attention to this email and we look forward to your earliest reply.
Em-
The above settlement is in respect of our client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.
Cheers,
Adel MS Car Auto Pte Ltd
8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07
Promier @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Telephone: 6385-1838

Fax:

6386-1838

The above settlement is in respect of our client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.

Cheers, Adel

MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Telephone: 6385-1838

Fax:

6386-1838



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

LON	PAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC17024	640/Aea3n2
	BEACH ROAD 04/07 THE CONC	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 17-04-2018 Code: LPC2	
١.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLP 6856G	Veh. Inspected	EW 3363C
	Policy No.	Z17VP05014641	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	17/17/17/VP05/020210	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ONG LI LI	Assign Date	28/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA 86	c.c	1998
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	ZN6042245	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	43474	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/40 R18	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/40 R18	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/40 R18	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/40 R18	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
4.		Descripti	on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Genera	al Information	
	Accident Date	08/11/2017	Inspection Date	28/12/2017
	Survey held at	MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD		
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #01-0 SINGAPORE 415875	07 PREMIER @ KAKI BUK	XIT
5a.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	R	lemarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V		
5b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	_	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. EW 3363C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	2,685.00	1,280.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	1,045.00	585.00
2	REAR BUMPER UPPER RETAINER @\$85.00	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	
2	REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKET @\$122.00	NOT NECESSARY	244.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$185.00	NECESSARY	370.00	82.00
1	BOOT LID	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,236.00	
2	BOOT LID DAMPER @\$342.00	NOT NECESSARY	684.00	
2	BOOT LID HINGE @\$332.00	NOT NECESSARY	664.00	102
1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	385.00	09
2	BOOT LID STOPPER @\$32.00	NOT NECESSARY	64.00	18.
2	TAIL LAMP STOPPER @\$121.00	NOT NECESSARY	242.00	
2	TAILLAMP @\$1254.00	N/S CRACKED	2,508.00	688.00
2	TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$245.00	NOT NECESSARY	490.00	83
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,542.00	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	589.00	
1	REAR FENDER SIDE INNER TRIM RH	NOT NECESSARY	969.10	i q
1	EXHAUST BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	180.30	8
2	EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING @\$45.00	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	1 23
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-3,789.35	-658.75
			11,368.05	1,976.25
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	70.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER (SN)	DEFORMED	5,800.00	2,500.00
	REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER REFLECTOR(SN)	CRACKED	800.00	250.00
1	SET BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	
	BOOTLID EMBLEM (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	89
	BOOTLID TAIL STICKER "HKS" (SN)	NECESSARY	200.00	50.00
	SET END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	oneviso
	END PANEL JOINT SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC17024640/Aea3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET REAR FENDER SIDE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	10-
1	HKS EXHAUST SYSTEM (SN)	BENT	8,000.00	1,500.00
			15,395.00	4,330.00
	LABOUR			
	CUT OFF,REPLACE REAR END PANEL AND FLOOR PANEL,STRAIGHTEN,REALIGN REAR CHASSIS FRAME.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT LID AND REAR END PANEL.		1,400.00	600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON DAMAGE AND AFFECTED AREA.		1,400.00	800.00
	DISMANTLE AND INSTALL EXHAUST PIPE SYSTEM TO ENABLE REPAIRS.		350.00	80.00
	DISMANTLE AND INSTALL REAR SEATS, SPEAKER BOARD AND SEATS TRIMMING.		150.00	60.00
	PERFORM REAR LIGHTING WIIRNG CHECK AND TEST FUNCTION.		80.00	30.00
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE ON WELDING JOINT AREA.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	Pa.
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	. 73
			3,720.00	1,570.00
	GRAND TOTAL		30,483.05	7,876.25

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	6,300.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC17024640/Aea3n2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.